
California Drum Major Championships
Online Format - May 16, 2020

Parade APPRENTICE

Name School NCBA Pen. Sub. ADMC Pen. Sub. Comb. Total

Joshua Lee Crescenta Valley HS 79.1 79.1 81.0 81.0 160.1 80.05

Leah Glass First Avenue MS 80.0 80.0 78.0 78.0 158.0 79.00

Aruna Anathanarayanan Foothills MS 76.5 76.5 80.8 80.8 157.3 78.65

James Ng Granada HS 78.5 78.5 74.0 74.0 152.5 76.25

Zoe Seow Dana MS 77.2 77.2 72.0 72.0 149.2 74.60

Jonah Polissar Santa Cruz HS 79.0 79.0 68.0 68.0 147.0 73.50

Caylee Garza Elsinore HS 76.0 76.0 73.0 -3.0 70.0 146.0 73.00

Ryan Doronkina Santa Cruz HS 74.5 74.5 68.0 -3.0 65.0 139.5 69.75

Field Conducting  APPRENTICE

Name School NCBA Pen. Sub. ADMC Pen. Sub. Comb. Total

Harshini Karthikeyan American HS 69.5 69.5 66.0 66.0 135.5 67.75

Joshua Lee Crescenta Valley HS 66.5 66.5 66.0 66.0 132.5 66.25

Angie Madore Escondidio HS 61.5 61.5 71.0 71.0 132.5 66.25

June Vang Central HS 59.5 59.5 72.0 72.0 131.5 65.75

Charlie Ly Escondidio HS 63.5 63.5 67.9 67.9 131.4 65.70

Anna-Lei Jones Angelo Rodriguez HS 64.5 64.5 62.0 62.0 126.5 63.25

Alejandro Zamora Schurr HS 62.0 62.0 63.0 63.0 125.0 62.50

Allyson Hebrard Central HS 62.0 62.0 56.0 56.0 118.0 59.00

Cece Deng Temple City HS 63.1 63.1 54.0 54.0 117.1 58.55

Easton Huang Temple City HS 59.0 59.0 57.0 57.0 116.0 58.00
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Parade MAJORS

Name School NCBA Pen. Sub. ADMC Pen. Sub. Comb. Total

Gabriel Meyer-Yen (Ma.) Arcadia HS 84.5 84.5 85.0 85.0 169.5 84.75

Daniel Alfaro (Ma.) Schurr HS 77.5 77.5 81.0 81.0 158.5 79.25

Josh Lee Temple City HS 78.6 78.6 72.8 72.8 151.4 75.70

Michael Posadas Vallejo HS 78.5 78.5 72.0 72.0 150.5 75.25

Aidan Yoder Temple City HS 75.0 75.0 73.0 73.0 148.0 74.00

Emily Imboden Angelo Rodriguez HS 70.6 70.6 68.0 68.0 138.6 69.30

Anna-Lei Jones Angelo Rodriguez HS 70.5 70.5 67.0 67.0 137.5 68.75

Jessica Tran Temple City HS 63.5 63.5 57.8 57.8 121.3 60.65

Dani Sloan Temple City HS 64.5 64.5 51.0 51.0 115.5 57.75

Field Conducting  MAJORS

Name School NCBA Pen. Sub. ADMC Pen. Sub. Comb. Total

Kimmie Blood Crescenta Valley HS 72.0 72.0 73.0 73.0 145.0 72.50

Raymond Chuong Temple City HS 71.5 71.5 72.0 72.0 143.5 71.75

Rhea-Jane Dignadice P&S Burton Academic 69.3 69.3 74.0 74.0 143.3 71.65

Madison Matthews Central HS 56.5 56.5 76.0 76.0 132.5 66.25
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Parade MASTERS

Name School NCBA Pen. Sub. ADMC Pen. Sub. Comb. Total

Justin Wu Arcadia HS 91.1 91.1 95.0 95.0 186.1 93.05

Kaden Cho Arcadia HS 93.0 93.0 92.0 92.0 185.0 92.50

Gabriel Meyer-Yen (Mil.) Arcadia HS 92.0 92.0 89.0 89.0 181.0 90.50

Mark Christensen (Mil.) Temple City HS 92.0 92.0 85.0 85.0 177.0 88.50

Mark Christensen (Ma.) Temple City HS 91.5 91.5 85.0 85.0 176.5 88.25

Drake Small Granada HS 91.3 91.3 85.0 85.0 176.3 88.15

Keegan McCoy (Mil.) Santa Cruz HS 91.3 91.3 82.5 82.5 173.8 86.90

Keegan McCoy (Ma.) Santa Cruz HS 91.2 91.2 81.5 81.5 172.7 86.35

Elise Fong Arcadia HS 91.0 91.0 80.0 80.0 171.0 85.50

Jordan Merrill Riverside King HS 90.8 90.8 80.0 80.0 170.8 85.40

Daniel Alfaro (Mil.) Schurr HS 90.0 90.0 79.0 79.0 169.0 84.50

Field Conducting  MASTERS

Name School NCBA Pen. Sub. ADMC Pen. Sub. Comb. Total

Niko Morales Central HS 84.2 84.2 94.0 94.0 178.2 89.10

Ada Hsu Schurr HS 84.0 84.0 90.5 90.5 174.5 87.25

Keegan McCoy Santa Cruz HS 91.5 91.5 81.5 81.5 173.0 86.50

Mark Christensen Temple City HS 77.0 77.0 91.0 91.0 168.0 84.00

Rachel Lin American HS 89.5 89.5 78.0 78.0 167.5 83.75

Jacobo Herrera Redlands East Valley HS 75.0 75.0 88.0 88.0 163.0 81.50

Niko Morales (Exh.) Central HS 82.0 82.0 83.5 83.5 165.5 82.75

Ethan Guiterrez (Exh.) Ontario HS 84.0 84.0 71.0 71.0 155.0 77.50
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California GRANDMASTER

Name School Ma.1 Ma.2 Mil.1 Mil.2 F.C.1 F.C.2 Total

Mark Christensen Temple City HS 85.0 92.0 85.0 92.0 91.0 77.0 522.0

Keegan McCoy Santa Cruz HS 81.5 91.2 82.5 91.3 81.5 92.5 520.5
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Parade APPRENTICE - NCBA

Name School M&M Ach. Cont. Flour. Show. Uni. Pen. Total
Leah Glass First Avenue MS 34.0 14.5 15.5 30.0 8.0 8.0 80.0

Joshua Lee Crescenta Valley HS 33.0 15.1 15.5 30.6 8.0 7.5 79.1

Jonah Polissar Santa Cruz HS 34.0 14.0 15.5 29.5 8.0 7.5 79.0

James Ng Granada HS 33.0 15.0 15.0 30.0 8.0 7.5 78.5

Zoe Seow Dana MS 33.0 14.0 14.5 28.5 8.0 7.7 77.2

Aruna Anathanarayanan Foothills MS 33.0 15.0 14.0 29.0 7.5 7.0 76.5

Caylee Garza Elsinore HS 32.5 14.5 14.0 28.5 8.0 7.0 76.0

Ryan Doronkina Santa Cruz HS 32.0 14.0 13.0 27.0 8.0 7.5 74.5

Parade APPRENTICE - ADMC

Name School M&M Ach. Cont. Flour. Show. Uni. Pen. Total
Joshua Lee Crescenta Valley HS 32.0 15.0 15.0 30.0 9.0 10.0 81.0

Aruna Anathanarayanan Foothills MS 33.0 14.0 15.0 29.0 9.0 9.8 80.8

Leah Glass First Avenue MS 31.0 13.0 15.0 28.0 9.0 10.0 78.0

James Ng Granada HS 30.0 13.0 13.0 26.0 8.0 10.0 74.0

Zoe Seow Dana MS 26.0 13.0 15.0 28.0 8.0 10.0 72.0

Caylee Garza Elsinore HS 29.0 12.0 14.0 26.0 8.0 10.0 -3.0 70.0

Jonah Polissar Santa Cruz HS 28.0 10.0 13.0 23.0 7.0 10.0 68.0

Ryan Doronkina Santa Cruz HS 29.0 11.0 11.0 22.0 7.0 10.0 -3.0 65.0
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Field Conducting  APPRENTICE - NCBA

Name School T&P Ach. Cont. C.I. Show. Uni. Pen. Total
Harshini Karthikeyan American HS 30.0 12.0 12.0 24.0 7.5 8.0 69.5

Joshua Lee Crescenta Valley HS 26.0 12.0 13.0 25.0 7.5 8.0 66.5

Anna-Lei Jones Angelo Rodriguez HS 25.0 12.0 12.0 24.0 7.5 8.0 64.5

Charlie Ly Escondidio HS 23.0 12.0 13.0 25.0 7.5 8.0 63.5

Cece Deng Temple City HS 25.0 12.0 11.0 23.0 7.5 7.6 63.1

Allyson Hebrard Central HS 24.0 12.0 11.0 23.0 7.5 7.5 62.0

Angie Madore Escondidio HS 22.0 12.0 12.0 24.0 7.5 8.0 61.5

June Vang Central HS 22.0 11.0 11.0 22.0 7.5 8.0 59.5

Easton Huang Temple City HS 22.0 11.0 11.0 22.0 7.5 7.5 59.0

Alejandro Zamora Schurr HS 21.0 12.0 12.0 24.0 9.0 8.0 62.0

Field Conducting  APPRENTICE - ADMC

Name School T&P Ach. Cont. C.I. Show. Uni. Pen. Total
June Vang Central HS 25.0 13.0 12.0 25.0 12.0 10.0 72.0

Angie Madore Escondidio HS 23.0 12.0 12.0 24.0 14.0 10.0 71.0

Charlie Ly Escondidio HS 23.0 10.0 12.0 22.0 12.9 10.0 67.9

Joshua Lee Crescenta Valley HS 23.0 10.0 11.0 21.0 12.0 10.0 66.0

Harshini Karthikeyan American HS 21.0 10.0 12.0 22.0 13.0 10.0 66.0

Alejandro Zamora Schurr HS 21.0 11.0 9.0 20.0 12.0 10.0 63.0

Anna-Lei Jones Angelo Rodriguez HS 22.0 8.0 11.0 19.0 11.0 10.0 62.0

Easton Huang Temple City HS 20.0 9.0 10.0 19.0 10.0 8.0 57.0

Allyson Hebrard Central HS 18.0 8.0 9.0 17.0 11.0 10.0 56.0

Cece Deng Temple City HS 19.0 9.0 7.0 16.0 9.0 10.0 54.0
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Parade MAJORS - NCBA

Name School M&M Ach. Cont. Flour. Show. Uni. Pen. Total
Gabriel Meyer-Yen (Ma.) Arcadia HS 35.0 18.0 15.0 33.0 8.5 8.0 84.5

Josh Lee Temple City HS 33.0 15.0 14.0 29.0 8.6 8.0 78.6

Michael Posadas Vallejo HS 32.0 15.0 15.0 30.0 8.0 8.5 78.5

Daniel Alfaro (Ma.) Schurr HS 33.0 14.0 15.0 29.0 8.0 7.5 77.5

Aidan Yoder Temple City HS 33.0 13.0 15.0 28.0 7.0 7.0 75.0

Emily Imboden Angelo Rodriguez HS 31.0 12.0 13.0 25.0 7.6 7.0 70.6

Anna-Lei Jones Angelo Rodriguez HS 31.0 12.0 12.5 24.5 7.5 7.5 70.5

Dani Sloan Temple City HS 25.0 12.0 12.0 24.0 8.0 7.5 64.5

Jessica Tran Temple City HS 24.0 12.0 12.0 24.0 8.0 7.5 63.5

Parade MAJORS - ADMC

Name School M&M Ach. Cont. Flour. Show. Uni. Pen. Total
Gabriel Meyer-Yen (Ma.) Arcadia HS 35.0 15.0 16.0 31.0 9.0 10.0 85.0

Daniel Alfaro (Ma.) Schurr HS 33.0 16.0 14.0 30.0 8.0 10.0 81.0

Aidan Yoder Temple City HS 26.0 14.0 15.0 29.0 8.0 10.0 73.0

Josh Lee Temple City HS 29.0 14.0 16.0 30.0 9.0 9.8 -5.0 72.8

Michael Posadas Vallejo HS 29.0 12.0 13.0 25.0 8.0 10.0 72.0

Emily Imboden Angelo Rodriguez HS 28.0 12.0 12.0 24.0 8.0 8.0 68.0

Anna-Lei Jones Angelo Rodriguez HS 28.0 11.0 14.0 25.0 7.0 10.0 -3.0 67.0

Jessica Tran Temple City HS 23.0 12.0 12.0 24.0 7.0 9.8 -6.0 57.8

Dani Sloan Temple City HS 20.0 10.0 10.0 20.0 7.0 10.0 -6.0 51.0
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Field Conducting  MAJORS - NCBA

Name School T&P Ach. Cont. C.I. Show. Uni. Pen. Total
Kimmie Blood Crescenta Valley HS 34.0 15.0 8.0 23.0 7.0 8.0 72.0

Raymond Chuong Temple City HS 34.0 15.0 7.5 22.5 7.0 8.0 71.5

Rhea-Jane Dignadice P&S Burton Academic 33.0 14.0 7.3 21.3 7.0 8.0 69.3

Madison Matthews Central HS 23.0 13.0 6.5 19.5 7.0 7.0 56.5

Field Conducting  MAJORS - ADMC

Name School T&P Ach. Cont. C.I. Show. Uni. Pen. Total
Madison Matthews Central HS 30.0 12.0 13.0 25.0 11.0 10.0 76.0

Rhea-Jane Dignadice P&S Burton Academic 28.0 12.0 11.0 23.0 13.0 10.0 74.0

Kimmie Blood Crescenta Valley HS 27.0 13.0 10.0 23.0 13.0 10.0 73.0

Raymond Chuong Temple City HS 29.0 12.0 9.0 21.0 12.0 10.0 72.0
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Parade MASTERS - NCBA

Name School M&M Ach. Cont. Flour. Show. Uni. Pen. Total
Kaden Cho Arcadia HS 37.0 19.0 19.0 38.0 9.0 9.0 93.0

Mark Christensen (Mil.) Temple City HS 36.5 19.0 18.5 37.5 9.0 9.0 92.0

Gabriel Meyer-Yen (Mil.) Arcadia HS 36.0 19.0 19.0 38.0 9.0 9.0 92.0

Mark Christensen (Ma.) Temple City HS 35.5 19.0 19.0 38.0 9.0 9.0 91.5

Keegan McCoy (Mil.) Santa Cruz HS 35.0 19.2 19.1 38.3 9.0 9.0 91.3

Drake Small Granada HS 35.0 19.3 19.0 38.3 9.0 9.0 91.3

Keegan McCoy (Ma.) Santa Cruz HS 35.0 19.1 19.1 38.2 9.0 9.0 91.2

Justin Wu Arcadia HS 35.1 19.0 19.0 38.0 9.0 9.0 91.1

Elise Fong Arcadia HS 35.0 19.0 19.0 38.0 9.0 9.0 91.0

Jordan Merrill Riverside King HS 35.0 18.8 19.0 37.8 9.0 9.0 90.8

Daniel Alfaro (Mil.) Schurr HS 34.0 19.0 19.0 38.0 9.0 9.0 90.0

Parade MASTERS - ADMC

Name School M&M Ach. Cont. Flour. Show. Uni. Pen. Total
Justin Wu Arcadia HS 37.0 19.0 19.0 38.0 10.0 10.0 95.0

Kaden Cho Arcadia HS 36.0 17.0 19.0 36.0 10.0 10.0 92.0

Gabriel Meyer-Yen (Mil.) Arcadia HS 32.5 18.0 18.5 36.5 10.0 10.0 89.0

Mark Christensen (Ma.) Temple City HS 35.0 15.0 15.0 30.0 10.0 10.0 85.0

Mark Christensen (Mil.) Temple City HS 34.0 15.0 16.5 31.5 9.5 10.0 85.0

Drake Small Granada HS 31.0 17.0 17.0 34.0 10.0 10.0 85.0

Keegan McCoy (Mil.) Santa Cruz HS 34.0 14.0 15.0 29.0 9.5 10.0 82.5

Keegan McCoy (Ma.) Santa Cruz HS 33.0 14.0 15.0 29.0 9.5 10.0 81.5

Elise Fong Arcadia HS 33.0 14.0 14.0 28.0 9.0 10.0 80.0

Jordan Merrill Riverside King HS 32.5 14.5 14.0 28.5 9.0 10.0 80.0

Daniel Alfaro (Mil.) Schurr HS 32.0 13.0 15.5 28.5 8.5 10.0 79.0
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Field Conducting  MASTERS - NCBA

Name School T&P Ach. Cont. C.I. Show. Uni. Pen. Total
Keegan McCoy Santa Cruz HS 36.0 13.5 14.0 27.5 18.0 10.0 91.5

Rachel Lin American HS 35.0 13.5 13.0 26.5 18.0 10.0 89.5

Niko Morales Central HS 34.0 12.0 10.2 22.2 18.0 10.0 84.2

Ada Hsu Schurr HS 35.0 12.0 12.0 24.0 17.0 8.0 84.0

Mark Christensen Temple City HS 34.0 10.0 10.0 20.0 14.0 9.0 77.0

Jacobo Herrera Redlands East Valley HS 32.0 12.0 8.0 20.0 15.0 8.0 75.0

Ethan Guiterrez (Exh.) Ontario HS 34.0 12.0 17.0 29.0 17.0 9.0 -5.0 84.0

Niko Morales (Exh.) Central HS 33.0 12.0 10.0 22.0 17.0 10.0 82.0

Field Conducting  MASTERS - ADMC

Name School T&P Ach. Cont. C.I. Show. Uni. Pen. Total
Niko Morales Central HS 38.0 15.0 13.5 28.5 17.5 10.0 94.0

Mark Christensen Temple City HS 36.0 14.0 14.0 28.0 17.0 10.0 91.0

Ada Hsu Schurr HS 37.0 14.0 12.0 26.0 17.5 10.0 90.5

Jacobo Herrera Redlands East Valley HS 34.0 13.0 13.0 26.0 18.0 10.0 88.0

Keegan McCoy Santa Cruz HS 29.0 12.0 13.0 25.0 17.5 10.0 81.5

Rachel Lin American HS 32.0 11.0 11.0 22.0 14.0 10.0 78.0

Niko Morales (Exh.) Central HS 30.0 13.0 13.0 26.0 17.5 10.0 83.5

Ethan Guiterrez (Exh.) Onatrio HS 25.0 12.0 12.0 24.0 12.0 10.0 71.0


